
ACC Licensure Pass Rates 

Program 
Exam 

Emergency Medical Technician 
National Registry of Emergency 
Medical Technicians Exam 

2020-2022 Cohort 1st Attempt 
312/364 

86% 

Within 6 Attempts 
333/364 

91% 
Health Information Technician 
Registered Health Information 
Technician Exam 

2021 
91.7% 

2020 
100% 

2019 
100% 

Law Enforcement Academy  
Peace Officers Standards and 
Training Exam 

2022 
75/80 – 93.8% 

2021 
62/63 – 98.4% 

2020 
63/64 – 98.4% 

Medical Laboratory Technology 
American Society for Clinical 
Pathology Exam 

2022 
17/19 – 89.5% 

2021 
29/29 – 100% 

2020 
14/15  – 93% 

Mortuary Science - Arts Section 
National Board Exam for Funeral 
Service 

2021 
61% 

2020 
58% 

2019 
77% 

Mortuary Science - Sciences Section 
National Board Exam for Funeral 
Service 

2021 
65% 

2020 
67% 

2019 
68% 

Nurse Aide  
National Nurse Aide Assessment 
Program Exam 

2022 
170/201 – 85% 

2021 
71/97 – 73% 

2020 
20/23 – 87% 

Nursing  
National Council of Licensure 
Examination-Registered Nursing 

2021 
90.8% 

2020 
100% 

2019 
98.5% 

Paramedic  
National Registry of Emergency 
Medical Technicians Exam 

2020-2022 
Cohort 

1st Attempt 
83/88 
94% 

Within 6 Attempts 
86/88 
98% 

Physical Therapist Assistant 
National Physical Therapist 
Assistant Exam 

2022 
1st-9/12 – 75% 

All-10/12 – 83.3% 

2021 
1st-14/15 – 93.3% 
All-14/15 – 93.3% 

2020 
1st-17/18 – 94.4% 
All-18/18 – 100% 


