ACC Licensure Pass Rates

Program			
Exam			
Emergency Medical Technician	2020-2022 Cohort	1 st Attempt	Within 6 Attempts
National Registry of Emergency		312/364	333/364
Medical Technicians Exam		86%	91%
Health Information Technician	2021	2020	2019
Registered Health Information	91.7%	100%	100%
Technician Exam			
Law Enforcement Academy	2022	2021	2020
Peace Officers Standards and Training Exam	75/80 – 93.8%	62/63 – 98.4%	63/64 – 98.4%
Medical Laboratory Technology	2022	2021	2020
American Society for Clinical	17/19 – 89.5%	29/29 – 100%	14/15 - 93%
Pathology Exam	•	•	,
Mortuary Science - Arts Section	2021	2020	2019
National Board Exam for Funeral	61%	58%	77%
Service			
Mortuary Science - Sciences Section	2021	2020	2019
National Board Exam for Funeral	65%	67%	68%
Service			
Nurse Aide	2022	2021	2020
National Nurse Aide Assessment	170/201 – 85%	71/97 – 73%	20/23 – 87%
Program Exam			
Nursing	2021	2020	2019
National Council of Licensure	90.8%	100%	98.5%
Examination-Registered Nursing			
Paramedic	2020-2022	1 st Attempt	Within 6 Attempts
National Registry of Emergency	Cohort	83/88	86/88
Medical Technicians Exam		94%	98%
Physical Therapist Assistant	2022	2021	2020
National Physical Therapist	1 st -9/12 - 75%	1 st -14/15 - 93.3%	1 st -17/18 - 94.4%
Assistant Exam	All-10/12 – 83.3%	All-14/15 – 93.3%	All-18/18 – 100%